








TROFF, PETZKE & AMMESON
Attorneys and Counselors
Law and Title Building

THEODORE E. TROFF T

ROGER ALAN PETZKE ~(616) 983-0161
CHARLES F. AMMESON

BENNETT S. SCHWARTZ Pacsimile
DANIEL G. LAMBRECHT (616) 983-0166

DEBORAH L. BERECZ

@%ﬂ A

Kathy M. Holder, Chief Deputy
Clerk for Membership

Supreme Court of Texas

POB 12248

Austin, TX 78711

Greetings:

Enclosed please find voluntary resignation from the State Bar of
Texas, and all licenses and certificates which I have in my
possession.

Enclosures



AFFIDAVIT




STATE BAR OF TEXAS

Authorization and Release

——— -

l, Charles F. Ammeson . born at St. Joseph, Michigan

{name) (city, state)

on N | Social Security Number _ i NNEER ,

(date)

hereby apply for a statement concerning the status of disciplinary action pending or of
record on me and consent to the examination of my grievance record for that purpose. |
agree to give any further information which may be required in reference to my past record.
| understand that many records relating to grievance matter are confidential as set out in the
State Bar Act and State Bar Rules and hereby waive any confidentiality in order to obtain
the letter of good standing. | specifically consent to the letter stating the existence of any
unresolved matter pending before a grievance committee of the State Bar of Texas and/or
any private reprimands on my record.

| hereby release, discharge and exonerate the State Bar of Texas, its agents or representatives
and any persons so furnishing information from any and all liability of every nature and kind
arising out of the furnishing of information in the letter of good standing requested by me.

State of Michigan

County of Berrien

v

cHARLES BN AMHFESBf Requestor)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this
25 day of _ July A.D.,19_95 .

DEtp

(Notary Public) '
1/13/97

(Date)

My Commission Expires
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ATTORNEY AT LAW
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'GENERAL AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WASHINGTON,




LINDA C. ANDERSON
ATTORNEY

ADMITTED TO PRACTICE



Page 2, Attorney Resume of
Linda C. Anderson

October 6, 1986to - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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Page 3, Attorney Resume of

Linda C. Anderson

February 4, 1982 to COURT OF APPEALS
January 1, 1983 FOURTH SUPREME JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF TEXAS
e ()L L1
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December 1, 1995

Pat Strickland, Esqg.
Office of General Counsel
State Bar of Texas

P.O. Box 12487

Austin, Texas 78711-2487

Re: Voluntary Resignation from State Bar of Texas
Julia L. Gold, Member No. 00790084

Dear Ms. Strickland:

Thank you for your assistance when I spoke to you on November
30, 1995 to find out how to finalize my voluntary resignation from
the State Bar of Texas.

As you indicated, enclosed please find the following items:
s Affidavit of Julia L. Gold;

2. State Bar of Texas Bar Card issued to me on or after
September 1, 1994 which I am surrendering to you in
accordance with the representation in my Affidavit; and

2 Certificate issued to me by the Supreme Court of Texas
which I am surrendering to you in accordance with the
representation in my Affidavit.

I have received no other Bar Cards, Law Licenses or
certificates issued to me by the Supreme Court of Texas.

I understand that my application to resign from the State Bar
of Texas will be submitted by you to the Texas Supreme Court at
some point and that I will be contacted in the future whenever
action is taken. Thank you very much for your very kind assistance
in this matter.

Sincerely,

So s
) C/

Julia L. Gold

)
i



AFFIDAVIT OF JULIA L. GOLD

State of Nebraska
County of Douglas -

I, JULIA L. GOLD, being first duly sworn upon oath, depose and
state as follows:

15 My addresg is
S 2nd I am a member in good standing of the Nebraska State Bar
Association.

2. I am also a member in good standing of the State Bar of
Texas, having been admitted and licensed on September 1, 1994; my
State Bar of Texas Number is 00790084, and my social security

number is .

3. In January 1995, I initiated a voluntary resignation from
the State Bar of Texas.

4. My reasons for voluntarily resigning my membership in the
State Bar of Texas are that as of February 6, 1995, I have been
serving as a permanent staff member for a Nebraska federal judge,
and I do not expect to engage in the practice of law in Texas at
any time in the future.

5;: My purpose 1in resigning from the State Bar of Texas is
not to avoid disciplinary action, and I have no knowledge of any
unresolved allegations against me of professional misconduct.

6. I have surrendered all Bar Cards, all Law Licenses and
all certificates issued to me by the Supreme Court of Texas.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

L/J?()LIA L. ?ij

Subsgribed and sworn to before me this
sE day of [lee . , A.D., 1995

(Nottary Public)

My Commission Expires é"%"?éﬁ

GENERAL NOTARY.Stafs of Mebraska |
SUSAN M. DeVETTER
My Comm. Exp. June 3, 1996







Linus Johnson

Ms. Patricia Strickland

General Counsel’s Office QZOGW 7\/(
P.O. Box 12487

Austin, TX 78711

Dear Ms. Strickland,

Enclosed is documentation necessary to effect my voluntary resignation from
the State Bar of Texas.

Also enclosed are the rerhaining bar card and certificate which were still in my
possession.

Sincerely,

e f

Linus Johnson

Enclosures
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State Bar of Texas
Authorization and Release

Z /S //ﬂmj, bormat £L/230CTH MV V
(name) (city) (state)

on #ﬁ, Social Security Number _ /J3X - J2 5!
(date) -

hereby apply for a statement concerning the status of disciplinary
action pending or of record on me and consent to the examination -
of my grievance record for that purpose. I agree to give any
further information which may be required in reference to my past
record. I understand the many records relating to grievance
matters are confidential as set out in the State Bar Act and State
Bar Rules and hereby waive any confidentiality in order to obtain
the letter of good standing. I specifically consent to the letter
stating the existence of any unresolved matters pending before a

grievance committee of the State Bar of Texas and/or any private
reprimands on my record.

I hereby release, discharge and exonerate the State Bar of Texas,
its agents or representatives and any persons so furnishing
information from any and all 1liability of every nature and kind

arising out of the furnishing of information in the letter of good
standing requested by me.

State of éﬂ%yﬁﬂ4ﬁé;7ﬁa’b’
County of 502%94? 5142244%4 '

(Sign@:gyé of Requestor)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

Q{ AN\ day of&m A.D., 19_Q\_b:.

)
\\\\ \GQ{TENNE /‘/;:,”/,,
SN Erey,
S S .'. -
f\X\U\( SIS ey T
to :

E 1 =
(No axy Public) ER N -
‘:; ." pU“\‘\g Y '-‘9 -‘.§
My Commission Expir QKQ.N\L\— \NOGQ\y % 5, '\gq \‘§’\§
(date) ”o,,"'f SAERONS
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CAROLINE ALDERSON WHITE
0002020
'

—

October 9, 1995

State Bar of Texas g
P.O. Box 12487 i
Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711

Attn: Patricia Strickland S ,/
Administrative Assistant ik ke
Office of the General Counsel

Re: Voluntary Resignation from the State Bar of Texas
Dear Ms. Strickland:

This letter is in response to your correspondence of December 7, 1993 and August 8,
1994, and our subsequent telephone discussion regarding my voluntary resignation from
the State Bar of Texas. At some point (either before or after your first correspondence) |
surrendered my Texas Bar Card and advised you (or someone in the General Counsel's
Office) that | was unable to locate my Texas Law License. | believe | also provided an
affidavit as required by Article Ill, Section 6(A).

In your letter of August 8, 1994, you indicated that you had not received a reply to the first
letter, so | called you to verify that you had, in fact, received my Bar Card, the affidavit and
my letter explaining about the misplaced Law License. In our conversation, you agreed
that you did have my Bar Card, but you were not able to locate an affidavit and you were
still hopeful that | would be able to locate the missing Law License.

| have now located the License, which is enclosed. | am also enclosing another affidavit.
Please let me know if there is anything further you require. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Gw/a_) 4K =
Caroline Alderson White

Enclosures
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CAROLINE S. ALDERSON

September 27, 1991

Mr. John T. Adams, Clerk
The Supreme Court of Texas
P.0O. Box 12248

Austin, Texas 78711

Re: Texas Bar No. 05078700
Dear Mr. Adams:

Your records regarding my fee for 1991-1992 are incorrect. I have
been on inactive status with the State Bar of Texas since 1987.
Upon receiving the original statement, I returned the same with a
notation that I had decided to terminate my membership, since it
is unlikely that I will have the opportunity to live and practice
law in Texas again, and it would seem more practical to reapply for
membership through the reciprocity process in that unlikely event.

I am sorry that my attempt to terminate my membership was
ineffective. It had not occurred to me that I should also return
my Texas membership card, which I was finally able to locate and

have enclosed with this correspondence. Please terminate my Texas
otate Bar membership at this time. Thank you.

Sincerely,
d,wza_ J dabﬂ.\_,
Caroline S. Alderson, Esqg.

Enclosure
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